
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Wednesday 1 May Thru Friday 31 May 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                     Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                             Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                         0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                         0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                         1      1     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                                      42     43     0.17 
[16K-20K)     ‚********                                                                                               213    256     0.85 
[20K-24K)     ‚******************************                                                                         755   1011     3.00 
[24K-28K)     ‚****************************************************************                                      1610   2621     6.40 
[28K-32K)     ‚****************************************************************************************************  2518   5139    10.01 
[32K-36K)     ‚*************************************************************************************************     2428   7567     9.65 
[36K-40K)     ‚************************************************************************                              1816   9383     7.22 
[40K-44K)     ‚********************************************                                                          1104  10487     4.39 
[44K-48K)     ‚*************************************                                                                  939  11426     3.73 
[48K-52K)     ‚****************************************                                                              1018  12444     4.05 
[52K-56K)     ‚******************************************                                                            1063  13507     4.23 
[56K-60K)     ‚*****************************************************                                                 1338  14845     5.32 
[60K-64K)     ‚********************************************************                                              1417  16262     5.63 
[64K-68K)     ‚****************************************************************                                      1605  17867     6.38 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************************************                                     1642  19509     6.53 
[72K-76K)     ‚*****************************************************************                                     1629  21138     6.48 
[76K-80K)     ‚***************************************************************                                       1592  22730     6.33 
[80K-84K)     ‚************************************************                                                      1217  23947     4.84 
[84K-88K)     ‚****************************                                                                           701  24648     2.79 
[88K-92K)     ‚************                                                                                           294  24942     1.17 
[92K-96K)     ‚*****                                                                                                  133  25075     0.53 
[96K-100K)    ‚**                                                                                                      48  25123     0.19 
[100K-105K)   ‚*                                                                                                       16  25139     0.06 
>= 105K       ‚*                                                                                                       16  25155     0.06 
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